

SENATE AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 2633

By COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

June 6

1 On page 2 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 26, delete “ORS 675.410 applies” and insert
2 “675.410 apply”.

3 In line 32, delete “or”.

4 In line 37, delete the period and insert “; or

5 “(4) Has been referred for sexual abuse specific treatment prior to trial on a criminal charge.”.

6 On page 7, after line 12, insert:

7 **“SECTION 13. (1) Not later than December 31, 2018, the Department of Corrections, the**
8 **Oregon Health Authority and the Oregon Youth Authority shall each submit a report to the**
9 **interim committees of the Legislative Assembly related to the judiciary in the manner pro-**
10 **vided in ORS 192.245. A report submitted under this section must include:**

11 **“(a) A description of any complaints the submitting agency received against persons**
12 **employed by the agency who provide sexual abuse specific treatment as defined in ORS**
13 **675.365 and who are not certified under ORS 675.375; and**

14 **“(b) Any steps that the submitting agency would need to take to ensure that any of the**
15 **agency’s employees to whom ORS 675.360 to 675.410 do not apply because of section 11 (1)(b)**
16 **of this 2017 Act become certified under ORS 675.375 if section 11 (1)(b) of this 2017 Act were**
17 **to be repealed.**

18 **“(2) A local, state or federal governmental agency, community mental health program**
19 **or drug and alcohol treatment program licensed or certified by this state that employs a**
20 **person to whom the requirements of ORS 675.360 to 675.410 do not apply because of section**
21 **11 (1)(b) of this 2017 Act may submit the report described in subsection (1) of this section.”.**

22 In line 13, delete “13” and insert “14” and delete “, 11 and 12” and insert “and 11 to 13”.

23 In line 20, delete “, 11 and 12” and insert “and 11 to 13”.

24 In line 22, delete “14” and insert “15”.

25